507660725 12/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7707864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 051441 Frame 0826. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETOSHA R. CAVE	12/12/2019
SICHAO MA	12/12/2019
QUN ZENG	12/10/2019
SARA HUNEGNAW	12/12/2019
KENDRA P. KUHL	12/12/2019
GEORGE LEONARD	12/10/2019
ASHLEY D. MISHRA	12/12/2019
AJAY R. KASHI	12/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPUS 12 INCORPORATED
Street Address:	614 BANCROFT WAY, #B
City:	BERKELEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710-2224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16697066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-663-1100

Email: assignments@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OPUSP006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LATONIA ERVIN

PATENT 507660725 REEL: 062201 FRAME: 0866

SIGNATURE:	/Latonia Ervin/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2022			
Total Attachments: 13				
source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#	#page1.tif			
source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#	#page2.tif			
source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#page3.tif				
source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#page4.tif				
source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#page5.tif				
source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#	#page6.tif			
source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#page7.tif				
source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#	#page8.tif			
source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#page9.tif				
source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#	#page10.tif			
source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#page11.tif				
source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#	#page12.tif			

source=OPUSP006_Correction to NOR#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 062201 FRAME: 0867

505851741 01/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5898678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETOSHA R. CAVE	12/12/2019
SICHAO MA	12/12/2019
QUN ZENG	12/10/2019
SARA HUNEGNAW	12/12/2019
KENDRA P. KUHL	12/12/2019
GEORGE LEONARD	12/10/2019
ASHLEY D. MISHRA	12/12/2019
AJAY R. KASHI	12/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPUS 12, INC. OPUS 12 INCORPORATED EMR 12/21/22				
Street Address:	614 BANCROFT WAY, #B				
City:	BERKELEY				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94710-2224				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16697066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPUSP006US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DHARTI SHAH
SIGNATURE:	/Dharti Shah/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020

PATENT REEL: 062201 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: ELECTROLYZER SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE (Atty. Docket No. OPUSP006), and

(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;

AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on (November 26, 2019) as Application No. (16/697,066);

OR

(3) which is a U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on (November 28, 2018) as Application No. (62/772,460);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

OPUS 12 INCORPORATED EMR 12/21/22

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to Opus 12, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 614 Bancroft Way, #B, Berkeley, CA 94710-2224 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

1 of 10

Si	igned on the date ind	icated beside my signature.	
•	ignature: Etosha R	. Cave	Date: 12/12/19
WITNES	SSED BY:		
1)	Signature:		Date:
2)	Signature:		Date:
		OR	
		NOTARY	
		and 1195 and California Government Code section	1
		er completing this certificate verifies only the iden is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or	
	Californic Alane 12122015 appeared	before me, Single JA	Notary Public,
the within authorized	i instrument and ackr d capacity(ies), and t	atisfactory evidence to be the persor nowledged to me that he/she/they ex nat by his/her/their signature(s) on t e person(s) acted, executed the instr	he instrument the person(s), or the
I certify uparagraph	nder PENALTY OF is true and correct.	PERJURY under the laws of the St	ate of <u>Colfania</u> that the foregoing
WITNESS	S my hand and offici	ATON PER S	SUNIL JASWAL COMM # 2233425 RY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ALANEDA COUNTY
Signature		/ (100 N December) }	ALAMEDA COUNTY ON THE STATE OF

Sign	ed on th	ne date indi	cated beside n	ıy signatu	are.						
2)	-	ature: <u>«</u> i Name: S	Indo	Mu	or		Date:	_12	/12	/201	1
wii	NESSI	ED BY:									
	1)	Signatur	e:	······································	***************************************			Date:			
	2)	Signatur	e:					Date:			About
					OR						
					NOTARY						
A Ca the State	of	ctary public or o to which this ca Calif Alex	ins 1189 and 1195 at ther officer complete intificate is attached with the complete in the com	ing this certif , and not the))	ficate verifies or truthfulness, ac	lly the ider curacy, or	ntity of the	that docum		y Publ	ic,
perso	nally a	opeared	<u> </u>	TCH1	ho hi	<u> </u>				 , W	ho
the wautho	rithin in rized c	strument ar apacity(ies)	is of satisfactorid acknowledge, and that by he nich the personant	ged to me iis/her/the	that he/she eir signatur	they exe(s) on t	xecuted the instr	the san	e in his/	her/the	eir
		er PENALT	Y OF PERJU	RY unde	er the laws o	of the S	tate of <u>(</u>	Califor	<u>ሩ</u> that t	he fore	going
WITI	NESS n	ny hand and	l official seal.			NOTARI AI	UNIL JASV OMM. # 223: Y PUBLIC · CAI LAMEDA COU nm. Exp. Api	3425 Jifornia NTY	Ames INSS and		
			•			.com	his				

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Ablany public P32 37

3)	Signat Typed I		Qun Zeng	-	て	8	Date:	<u> 124</u>	10/19	
WITI	VESSEI	BY:								
	1)	Signat	ure:					_Date: _		
	2)	Signat	ure:	7				Date:		
						OR				
					NC	<u> TARY</u>				
A Ca	lifornia nota	ary public o	or other office	r completing	this certificate	ernment Code verifies only t tfulness, accur	section 8202: he identity of the acy, or validity of	individual who that documen	signed t	
		18	rwa meda			SS.				
perso	On <u>/</u> . nally ap	<u> </u>	12019	pefore me	· zlin	8 tha	Ъ И		Notary Pu	ublic,
the wa	ithin ins rized ca _l	trument pacity(%	and ackn ss), and th	owledged at by hi s/	l to me the her/thoir s	i t he /she/tl signature(s	person(s) wholey executed on the instrument.	the same ument the	in his/her	/17m
I cert parag	ify unde graph is t	r PENA	LTY OF correct.	PERJUR	Y under th	e laws of	State of	Californ	that the f	oregoing o
WITI	NESS m	y hand	and offici	al scal.						

PATENT REEL: 062201 FRAME: 0872

PING CHANG LI COMM # 2206765 HOTARY PUBLIC # CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY DITTER: EXC. JULY 23, 2021

Signe	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.									
4)	Signa Typed	iture: Name:	Sara Hı	unegnaw T	2	D	ate:	12/12	2019	
WIT	WITNESSED BY:									
	1)	Signat	ture:				Da	te:		
	2)	Signat	ture:				Da	te:		
					OR					
					NOTARY					
Per C	alifornia C	ivil Code se	ctions 1189	and 1195 and Califor	nia Government Co	de section 8202	 Ž:			
				cer completing this ce is attached, and not						
(1)(2,1)		.o winch un	3 001 (1110200	s is attached, and not	cie truttiumess, det		rk or mer on			
State	of	Cal	:Jor	۰ <u>٬</u> ۲)					
		N	0	. <i>S</i>) ss.					
Count	•		Arm)					
	On	12.12	· rols	_before me,	Surze	JASL	JAL.	, Notary	Public,	
persor	nally ap	peared_		JARA	HUNE	9NAW	***************************************			
			***************************************				~~~~		who	
prove	d to me	on the b	asis of	satisfactory evid	dence to be the	e person(s)	whose n	ame(s) is/ar		
				inowledged to r						
				that by his/her/ he person(s) act				it the persor	i(s), or the	
,	x			I(n)						
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.										
WITN	ESS m	y hand a	nd offic	ial seal.	1 ATTION	SIMI	JASWAL	and the same of th		
						Д СОММ.	# 2233425 LIC+CALIFORNIA	GS.NI		
			1.2	~		/ Alamet	DA COUNTY xp. April 2, 20	K		
		/	/d	W. O.	<u> Ју</u> спои <u>к</u> динацијантициот	0	5 J	www.commen		
		at the state of th				The state of the s	7			

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature	1 /
5) Signature: Kendra P. Kuhl	/alloate: 17/12/2019
WITNESSED BY:	
1) Signature:	Date:
2) Signature:	Date:
	OR
<u>N</u>	<u>DTARY</u>
Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Go A California notary public or other officer completing this certificat the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the tru	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
State of <u>Californie</u> County of <u>Humeda</u>	SS.
On 12-12-19 before me, 1 personally appeared KENDIA	VNIL JANUAL, Notary Public,
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	ne laws of the State of Olympia that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SUNIL JASWAL COMM. # 2233425 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. April 2, 2022

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

6)	Signat Typed I	State	Date: <u>9/10/2019</u>
WIT	vessei	DBY:	
	1)	Signature:	Date:
	2)	Signature:	Date:
			OR
			NOTARY
State of Count Person proved the wire author	fornia nota occument to of <u>CAC</u> y of <u>AC</u> On <u>17</u> hally app I to me of thin inst	Typublic or other officate which this certificate which the passis of strument and acknowledges.	before me, Tagy Line Law Leveling and Secure to be the person subscribed to move that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument.
I certif	fy under		F PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>CA</u> that the foregoing
WITN	ESS my	hand and office	JAQUELINE LEAL-REYES Notary Public - California Alameda County Commission # 2266378 My Comm. Expires Nov 10, 2022

Sign	ed on the	date indicated b	eside my signa	ature.			
7)	Signati Typed N	fried frances	D. Mishra		Date:	12/12/19	
WIT	NESSEI	BY:					
	1)	Signature:				Date:	••••
	2)	Signature:				_Date:	
				OR			
				NOTARY	y -		
A Ca	alifornia notai		er completing this ce	ertificate verifies o	ode section 8202: nly the identity of the in ccuracy, or validity of the		
State Coun	of	Califor Man	wis eda)) ss.)			
	On	2 · 12 · 2019		SUNI	- JA8WI	AZ, Notary	Public,
perso	шану арр	eared		<u> </u>	71+3 <i>m</i> -2		
the w autho	rithin instr orized cap	rument and acki	nowledged to n hat by his/her/t	ne that he/sho their signatur	e/they executed t e(s) on the instru	se name(s) is/are the same in his/h ument the person	er/their
l cert parag	ify under graph is tr	PENALTY OF ue and correct.	PERJURY un	der the laws	of the State of <u>(</u>	diforic that th	e foregoing
WIT	NESS my	hand and offici	al seal.	раченновнасная денения		Ontoront Designation and	
		J.	9	in Section 1	SUNIL JASWA COMM. # 22334 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIF ALAMEDA COUN' My Comm. Exp. April	IZS FORNIA P TY	

Signe	d on th	ne date indicated be	eside my signa	iture.					
8)	•	ature: 4 I Name: Ajay R. K	. lei) ashi	•	Date:	12/12/	P105		
WIT!	NESSE	ED BY:				i	1		
	1)	Signature:		Date:					
	2)	Signature:)	Date:			
				OR					
				NOTARY					
A Cal	ifornia no	Civil Code sections 1189 ar tary public or other officer to which this certificate is	completing this ce	rtificate verifies only t	he identity of the indi				
State	of	Califor	Å.)					
Count	y of _	Raine	<u>de</u>) ss.)					
	On	1212-20191	efore me,	SUNTL	JASWA	, Notary	Public,		
persor	ally ap	ppeared	AJ	My R.	KATHI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
the wi author	thin ins	on the basis of sat strument and acknow apacity(ies), and the schalf of which the	owledged to mat by his/her/t	ne that he/she/th heir signature(s	ey executed the on the instrun	e same in his/h	er/their		
certii paragr	fy underaph is	er PENALTY OF F true and correct.	ERJURY und	der the laws of t	he State of <u>Col</u>	that th	e foregoing		
WITN	ESS m	y hand and officia	l seal.	S COS	SUNIL JASWAL COMM. # 223342! NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFO ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. April 2	S S S ANIA X			
		Samuel Committee			find				

RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

Name: Kendra Kuhi Ph D

Title: CTO

10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 062201 FRAME: 0878